## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).227/2017

CHAIRMAN, PADANILAM WELFARE TRUST,

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.171/2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (H.S.Parasher)
Court Master