IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.261 OF 2017 (UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 (APPLICATION FOR STAY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 (APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGHTY LIST OF DATES)

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Ιt Petition is submitted that the Writ along with applications above-mentioned has been filed in this Registry by M/s Parekh & Co, Advocates on behalf of the Petitioner.

It is further submitted that Writ Petition (C) NO. 261 of 2016 relating to NEET was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2016 (Copy of the Signed Order dated 09.05.2016 is annexed as Annexure P-5 at Page Nos.415-420 of the paper books).

The Writ Petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s Parekh & Co, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR