SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 261/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 18/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Geethi A., Adv.

Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Surabi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Ms. Binu Tamta and Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel who ordinarily appear for the Medical Council of India, the Union of India and the

State of Tamil Nadu respectively.

List the matter on 24.4.2017. Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Ms. Binu Tamta and Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna as learned counsel for the respondents in the cause list on that day.

2

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master