SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.267/2017

DAR-US-SLAM EDUCATIONAL TRUST AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/04/2017 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Yogesh Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed at 2 p.m. on 24^{th} April, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master