SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 319/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION
REP. BY ITS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY MR. R.V. GOVINDARAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
REP. BY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF INDIA Respondent(s)

Date: 20-07-2017 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.542 of 2017 and list on 24.7.2017 before the appropriate Bench subject to removal of defects, if any.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master