SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 319/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND FOR STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 341/2017 (X) (FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 18-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Iarah Fathima, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Mr. Vybhav Ramesh, Adv.

Smt. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In pursuance of our order dated 24.7.2017, Ms. V. Manjula, Additional Chief Secretary, Medical Education and Dr. S. Sachchidanand, Director of Medical Education are present.

They are required to file affidavits asserting that the State has conducted the counselling for every student and no private counselling has taken place for any seat. When we say every seat, we also mean counselling for NRI students. Let the affidavits be filed within a week hence.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar