

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.319/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.59976/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 341/2017 (X)

(and

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 59940/2017)

Date : 01-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)     Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Neeraj Kishal Kaul, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
                                 Ms.Vipasha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)     Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
                                 Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Moisishana, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Chinmoy Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshith Angadi, Adv.  
Ms. Rachita Heimath, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimja, ASG  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let response to the counter affidavit be filed.

List in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of January, 2018.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER