la.com www.e

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 261/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and FOR ON IA 54631/2017 FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 56444/2017)

Date: 06-12-2017 This writ petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Amerender Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Geeti Arora, Adv.

Ms.Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms.Sonal Gupta, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms.Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms.Mansi Sharma, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Karan Chawla, Adv.

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is submitted that matter in Writ Petition (C) No.319/2017 is similar to the present one. Relying upon the said statement, we direct to list this matter along with the said writ petition and other matters referred therein for final disposal on 10th January, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Jagdish Chander) Court Master