

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 320/2017

SRI RAMACHANDRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Amiyari Karama Thanvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 10.1.2018 alongwith W.P(C)No. 261 of
2017.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER