www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28610/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in WPMB No. 14703/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHREE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28926/2017 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 30388/2017 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 29997/2017 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 30030/2017 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 32717/2017 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Keshari, Adv.

Ms. M. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters tomorrow the 11th January, 2018.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Asstt. Registrar

Appearance not given on behalf of the petitioner.